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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3675
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2010
VENTED DAMS IN KARNATAKA
Gowda Shri D.V. Sadananda

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a proposal from the State Government of Karnataka for construction of vented dams across west flowing rivers and streams in Uttara Kannada, Dakshina Kannada and Udapi Districts in Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and

(c) the final decision taken by the Union Government on the approval of these projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES(SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) No,Sir.No proposal for construction of vented dams across west flowing rivers and streams in Uttara Kannada, Dakshina Kannada and Udapi Districts in Karnataka has been received by the Union Government from Government of Karnataka.

(b)& (c) Does not arise.
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